

516 SE Morrison St, Suite 650, Portland, Oregon 97214
(P) 503-946-8708 (F) 503-719-6976
www.levinandlevine.com

April 13, 2021

Sent Via First Class Mail Tracking No. 9400128206334276282641

Attn: Shelby Rihala, City Attorney City of Tigard 13125 SW Hall Blvd. Tigard, OR 97223

Sent Via First Class Mail Tracking No. 9400128206334276285178

Attn: Jennifer Curran, Risk Manager City of Tigard 13125 SW Hall Blvd. Tigard, OR 97223

Sent Via First Class Mail Tracking No. 9400128206334276289114

Attn: Kathy McAlpine, Chief Tigard Police Department 13125 SW Hall Blvd. Tigard, OR 97223

Re: TORT CLAIM NOTICE

Claimant: Estate of Jacob Macduff Entity: Tigard Police Department

Date of Loss: January 6, 2021

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that I represent the Estate of Jacob Macduff regarding the wrongful death of Jacob Macduff that occurred on January 6, 2021. Pursuant to ORS 30.275, this is our written notice to City of Tigard and Tigard Police Department of my client's claim against them and/or an employee thereof.

Claimant: Estate of Jacob Macduff

Claimant's Attorney: Scott Levin

Levin and Levine, LLP



516 SE Morrison St, Suite 650, Portland, Oregon 97214
(P) 503-946-8708 (F) 503-719-6976
www.levinandlevine.com

516 SE Morrison St., Suite 650

Portland, OR 97214

Concise Statement: Jacob Macduff was killed on January 6, 2021 in a shooting

involving Gabriel Maldonado of the Tigard Police

Department in Tigard, Oregon.

Public Entities Involved: City of Tigard

Tigard Police Department

Nature of Injury: Wrongful death

Amount of Damages: To be determined

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Scott Levin

Levin and Levine, LLP